
COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLEBank Name:

60.0.2530.500.00.0000.00 $202,281.307400030527 07/10/2025 ABBEY CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC. SITEWORK IMPROVEMENTS1000

$202,281.30Check Total:
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $196.007400030528 07/10/2025 ACCESS MASTER RENEW CAMERA VIEW1000
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $343.007400030528 07/10/2025 ACCESS MASTER RENEW CAMERA VIEW1000
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $2,405.007400030528 07/10/2025 ACCESS MASTER CAMERA SYSTEM1000

$2,944.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $975.507400030579 07/23/2025 ACCESS MASTER ACCESS CONTOL

SYSTEM/ADMIN BUILDING
1007

20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $1,638.007400030579 07/23/2025 ACCESS MASTER ACCESS CONTROL1007
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $582.007400030579 07/23/2025 ACCESS MASTER INTRUSION ALARM1007

$3,195.50Check Total:
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.03 $1,630.007400030529 07/10/2025 ACTIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.,

INC. GRID CEILING1000

20.0.2540.400.00.0000.03 $178.697400030529 07/10/2025 ACTIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.,
INC. REP BATTERY1000

$1,808.69Check Total:
10.0.2630.300.00.0000.00 $2,629.007400030580 07/23/2025 ACTIVE INTERNET

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC CORE COMMUNICATIONS
PLATFORM

1007

$2,629.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.470.05.0000.00 $462.92NCB 07/10/2025 ADOBE SYSTEMS

INCORPORATED CREATIVE CLOUD ALL APPS
100GB

1001

$462.92Check Total:
10.0.1100.230.00.0000.00 $1,260.007400030530 07/10/2025 ALEXANDRIA GILLESPIE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT1000

$1,260.00Check Total:
10.0.2520.640.00.0000.00 $779.00NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON SERVICES LLC BUSINESS PRIME

MEMBERSHIP FEE
1001

10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $44.97NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM JAGUAR STUFFED ANIMAL1001
10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 $156.03NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BUBBLE WANDS1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $15.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM STICKY NOTES1001
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20.0.2540.400.00.0000.03 $1,434.60NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM DRINKING FOUNTAIN1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $140.61NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SKILL BUILDERS/PACKING

TAPE
1001

10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $19.79NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM TABLETOP DESKTOP EASEL &
WHITEBOARD

1001

10.0.2220.300.00.0000.01 $16.89NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM LABEL TAPE1001
10.0.1100.400.19.0000.03 $247.50NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SMART EXTRUDE PLUS1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $18.96NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SPORT STICKERS FOR KIDS1001
10.0.1100.450.17.0000.03 $19.61NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FRUIT POOL FLOATS1001
10.0.1100.439.00.0000.03 $20.97NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BLANK POSTCARDS1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $97.45NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SMILEY FACE STICKERS1001
10.0.1600.400.00.0000.00 $27.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PARTY FAVORS FOR KIDS1001
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $23.80NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM WATER BALLOON WITH1001
10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 $623.25NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM DESKTOP HELPER TAPE

STRIPS
1001

10.0.1100.410.33.0000.03 $28.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CAR WASH MITT1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $13.58NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SENSORY FIDGET1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $14.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENS/BLANK INK1001
10.0.2520.400.00.0000.00 $61.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FACIAL TISSUE1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $27.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MINI STRESS BALLS SET1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $11.38NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SUPERHEROS STICKERS1001
10.0.1100.410.33.0000.03 $21.50NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BABY SHAMPOO1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $20.11NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENCIL SHARPENER1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $50.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM 3 DRAWER UNIT1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $238.00NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MARKERS CLASSPACK1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $93.22NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM WRITING TABLET FOR KIDS1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $7.24NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM WALL CLOCK1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 ($7.24)NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM REFUND/WALL CLOCK1001
10.0.1100.410.33.0000.03 $34.95NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM TOWEL FOR CAR1001
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10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $25.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MINI FINGER BASKETBALL
TOYS

1001

10.0.1100.411.00.0000.03 $12.56NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MARKERS1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $35.79NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM WALL CLOCK1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $31.47NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM THANK YOU CARD WITH

ENVELOPES
1001

10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $15.97NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CRAYOLA SUPER TIPS
MARKER SET

1001

10.0.1100.450.17.0000.03 $19.61NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM POOL FLOATS1001
10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 $7.43NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BUBBLE WANDS1001
10.0.1100.450.15.0000.02 $58.60NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM THREAD/DYE FIXER/TIE-DYE

KIT
1001

10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $6.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM STICKY NOTES1001
10.0.2130.400.00.0000.01 $62.95NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM EAR THERMOMETER PROBE

COVERS
1001

10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $69.20NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM HAPPY BIRTHDAY CROWNS
FOR KIDS

1001

10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $18.04NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FIGET TOY1001
10.0.1100.410.21.0000.01 $335.55NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FASTENERS/NAME

TAGS/INDEX CARDSTOCK
1001

10.0.2520.400.00.0000.00 $17.55NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM GEL ROLLER PENS1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $35.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SLOW RISING STRESS CUBE1001
10.0.1100.410.00.0000.01 $394.17NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM EASEL PAD1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $24.34NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM DRY ERASE MARKERS1001
10.0.1100.410.21.0000.01 $5.75NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CODING LABELS1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $27.88NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENS1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $104.14NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENCILS/BOOKMARK1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $12.56NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MARKERS1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $26.03NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MAGIC TAPE/ERASE MARKER1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $327.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FILE CABINET1001
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10.0.1200.400.00.0000.01 ($14.70)NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM REFUND/MINI STAPLER FOR
KIDS

1001

10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $37.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MAGNER BUILDING TILES1001
10.0.2310.340.00.0000.00 $41.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PLANT1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $19.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SLIME PARTY FAVORS1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $146.01NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM ICE CREAM STRAWS PARTY

FAVORS
1001

10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $19.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MINI PLUSH ANIMAL TOY1001
10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 $256.32NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CARDSTOCK1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $35.96NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SPORTS PARTY FAVORS1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $9.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FILE FOLDERS1001
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.04 $16.30NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM VINYL STICKERS1001
10.0.1100.314.04.0000.03 $83.94NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SNACKE SIZE1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $7.34NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CONSTRUCTION PAPER1001
10.0.1100.410.33.0000.03 $31.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM POSTER BOARD1001
10.0.1100.410.33.0000.03 ($31.99)NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM REFUND1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $27.92NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SQUISHY TOYS1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $166.34NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENCILS/WASHABLE PAINT1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $32.65NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PLAY SAND1001
10.0.1100.450.18.0000.03 $19.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENS1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $11.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BASKETBALL MINI HOOPS1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $23.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CORRECTION TAPE1001
10.0.1100.400.10.0000.01 $13.95NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BOARD GAME STORAGE1001
10.0.1100.450.16.0000.03 $27.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BLACK STAR PERFORMER

AWARD RIBBON
1001

10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $57.30NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FACIAL TISSUE1001
10.0.2110.400.00.0000.03 $19.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM PENS1001
10.0.1100.400.17.0000.03 $802.88NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM DOUBLE SIDED WHITE

BOARD WITH STAND
1001

10.0.1100.400.17.0000.03 $217.05NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM DRY ERASE MARKERS1001
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10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 ($129.80)NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM REFUND/MAXX BUBBLES1001
10.0.2630.400.00.0000.00 $58.80NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM CERTIFICATE DIPLOMA1001
10.0.2320.400.00.0000.00 $10.49NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM MECHANICAL PENCILS1001
10.0.2310.400.00.0000.00 $7.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM TISSUE PAPER1001
10.0.2630.400.00.0000.00 $17.98NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM NOTEBOOK1001
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $111.47NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM STORAGE BAGS1001
10.0.1800.400.00.4909.00 $881.16NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BOOKS1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.02 $26.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM ADDRESS LABELS1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.03 $250.00NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FACIAL TISSUE1001
10.0.2130.400.00.0000.02 $113.28NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SURGICAL TAPE/SELF

ADHESIVE BANDAGES
1001

10.0.1100.490.00.0000.00 $78.82NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM LEMONADE/SUNFLOWER1001
10.0.3000.400.00.4331.03 ($209.96)NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM REFUND1001
10.0.1100.450.13.0000.02 $29.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BUBBLE WANDS1001
10.0.1100.450.13.0000.02 $67.07NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM RAINBOW BEACH1001
10.0.2130.400.00.0000.02 $114.88NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM ZIP BAGS/MAXI PADS/BOMIT

BAGS
1001

10.0.1800.400.00.4909.00 $222.60NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BOOKS1001
10.0.2130.400.00.0000.02 $88.76NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SANI-CLOTH WIPES1001
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $135.08NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM LAUNDRY BASKET1001
10.0.1800.400.00.4909.00 $144.64NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM BOOKS1001
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $26.99NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM ADDRESS LABELS1001
10.0.1800.400.00.4909.00 $26.77NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FLASH CARDS1001
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.02 $45.04NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM FACIAL TISSUE1001
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $2,897.10NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM LAPTOP CARRYING CASE1001
10.0.1100.450.13.0000.02 $28.95NCB 07/10/2025 AMAZON.COM SIDEWALK CHALK1001

$13,109.82Check Total:
10.0.2130.300.00.0000.01 $1,575.007400030531 07/10/2025 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE

STAFFING, INC. RN 1:1 NURSE1000

10.0.2130.300.00.0000.02 $2,100.007400030531 07/10/2025 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE
STAFFING, INC. RN 1:1 NURSE1000
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10.0.2130.300.00.0000.03 $1,687.507400030531 07/10/2025 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE
STAFFING, INC. RN 1:1 NURSE1000

$5,362.50Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $1,949.587400030581 07/23/2025 AMERICANA IRON WORKS &

FENCE, INC. MAINTENANCE SERVICES -
LINCOLN ,  Estimate No.

1007

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.02 $4,158.547400030581 07/23/2025 AMERICANA IRON WORKS &
FENCE, INC. MAINTENANCE SERVICES -

RUTLEDGE , Estimate No.
1007

$6,108.12Check Total:
10.0.2310.300.00.0000.00 $180.007400030532 07/10/2025 AMY SENIOR BOE-6/5 & 6/26/25 MTG1000

$180.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.700.00.0000.00 $907.567400030533 07/10/2025 ANDERSON LOCK DOORS1000

$907.56Check Total:
10.0.1100.230.00.0000.00 $1,050.007400030582 07/23/2025 ANNALISE BORDENET TUITION REIMBURSEMENT1007

$1,050.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.530.00.0000.02 $3,130.687400030534 07/10/2025 APPLIED COMMUNICATIONS

GROUP ADDED CAMERA CABLES1000

$3,130.68Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $125.647400030583 07/23/2025 AT&T TELEPHONE1007

$125.64Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $179.127400030535 07/10/2025 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE1000

$179.12Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $381.747400030584 07/23/2025 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1007
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $420.457400030584 07/23/2025 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1007
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $1,008.677400030584 07/23/2025 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1007

$1,810.86Check Total:
10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $2,262.58NCB 07/03/2025 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT

CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1005

10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $2,262.58NCB 07/18/2025 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1012

10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $350.00NCB 07/03/2025 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1005

10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $350.00NCB 07/18/2025 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1012

$5,225.16Check Total:
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20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $1,936.807400030536 07/10/2025 BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY CO.
INC Sloan Foam Soap Refill1000

$1,936.80Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $2,100.007400030585 07/23/2025 BASSETT ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTING LABOR ONLY1007

$2,100.00Check Total:
20.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $1,190.007400030537 07/10/2025 BAYCOM, INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -

LINCOLN - 1
1000

20.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $429.007400030537 07/10/2025 BAYCOM, INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -
LINCOLN - 2 PMNN4807 4

1000

20.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $559.507400030537 07/10/2025 BAYCOM, INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -
LINCOLN -PMNN4544 6

1000

20.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $811.007400030537 07/10/2025 BAYCOM, INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -
LINCOLN - PMNN4077 8

1000

$2,989.50Check Total:
10.0.2210.312.00.4300.00 $2,800.007400030586 07/23/2025 BLUEPRINT SEL PARTNERS LLC DEVELOPMENT MEETING 1

COMMITTEE MEETING
1007

$2,800.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.316.05.0000.00 $1,215.007400030538 07/10/2025 BRAIN POP BrainPOP ELL School

Subscription
1000

10.0.1100.316.05.0000.00 $2,457.007400030538 07/10/2025 BRAIN POP BrainPOP Jr. (K-3) School
Subscription

1000

10.0.1100.316.05.0000.00 $8,100.007400030538 07/10/2025 BRAIN POP BrainPOP School Combo
Subscription

1000

10.0.1100.316.05.0000.00 $0.007400030538 07/10/2025 BRAIN POP Teaching and Learning
(BrainPOP/BrainPOP Jr.)

1000

10.0.1100.316.05.0000.00 $0.007400030538 07/10/2025 BRAIN POP Language Learning1000
$11,772.00Check Total:

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $1,330.607400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO TOWEL1007

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.02 $670.007400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Liner 44 gal,1.2ml Blk1007
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20.0.2540.416.00.0000.02 $1,047.907400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Towel, HRT White1007

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.02 $803.957400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Green Foaming Handwash1007

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $321.307400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Castleguard  5gal1007

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $264.007400030587 07/23/2025 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Jet Stream 4/1gal

bottle/box
1007

$4,437.75Check Total:
10.0.2520.300.00.0000.00 $36.007400030539 07/10/2025 BUSINESSOLVER.COM ANCILLARY PLAN SERVICES

PEPM
1000

$36.00Check Total:
10.0.2520.300.00.0000.00 $33.007400030588 07/23/2025 BUSINESSOLVER.COM ANCILLARY PLAN SERVICES

PEPM
1007

$33.00Check Total:
10.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $399.007400030589 07/23/2025 CAPSTONE PRESS, INC.-1 PebbleGo Animals1007
10.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $399.007400030589 07/23/2025 CAPSTONE PRESS, INC.-1 PebbleGo Social Studies1007
10.3.0431.000.00.0000.00 $399.007400030589 07/23/2025 CAPSTONE PRESS, INC.-1 PebbleGo Biographies1007

$1,197.00Check Total:
10.0.2520.300.00.0000.00 $19.98NCB 07/10/2025 CD ONE PRICE CLEANERS TABLE CLOTH1001
10.0.2630.400.00.0000.00 $480.00NCB 07/10/2025 CDI CORP CUSTOM LAWNEE SIGN1001
10.0.2630.640.00.0000.00 $19.96NCB 07/10/2025 CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL1001
20.0.2540.464.00.0000.00 $89.47NCB 07/10/2025 CITGO GAS FOR DIST TRUCK1001
20.0.2540.464.00.0000.00 $90.13NCB 07/10/2025 CITGO GAS FOR DIST TRUCK1001

$699.54Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.04 $240.007400030590 07/23/2025 CMFP QUARTERLY BILLING FB/A

RADIO
1007

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.02 $240.007400030590 07/23/2025 CMFP QUARTERLY BILLING FB/A
RADIO

1007

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.01 $240.007400030590 07/23/2025 CMFP QUARTERLY BILLING FB/A
RADIO

1007
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20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $240.007400030590 07/23/2025 CMFP QUARTERLY BILLING FB/A
RADIO MONITOR/MAIN JULY

1007

$960.00Check Total:
10.3.0499.300.00.0000.00 $4,410.05NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BAN_SIT STATE TAX1003
20.3.0499.300.00.0000.00 $851.28NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BAN_SIT STATE TAX1003
10.3.0499.300.00.0000.00 $4,873.39NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BAN_SIT STATE TAX1010
20.3.0499.300.00.0000.00 $783.65NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BAN_SIT STATE TAX1010
10.3.0499.800.20.0000.00 $3,389.06NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT MEDICARE1009
20.3.0499.800.20.0000.00 $531.14NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT TERMINATION/VACATION

PAYMENTS
1009

10.3.0499.700.10.0000.00 $5,274.68NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT SOC.SEC.1009
20.3.0499.700.10.0000.00 $2,271.02NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT1009
10.3.0499.200.00.0000.00 $11,312.15NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT FEDERAL TAX1002
20.3.0499.200.00.0000.00 $1,797.18NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT FEDERAL TAX1002
10.3.0499.200.00.0000.00 $12,012.89NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT FEDERAL TAX1009
20.3.0499.200.00.0000.00 $1,721.08NCB 07/18/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT FEDERAL TAX1009
10.3.0499.800.20.0000.00 $3,039.52NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT MEDICARE1002
20.3.0499.800.20.0000.00 $572.64NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT TERMINATION/VACATION

PAYMENTS
1002

10.3.0499.700.10.0000.00 $4,750.00NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT SOC.SEC.1002
20.3.0499.700.10.0000.00 $2,448.44NCB 07/03/2025 COLE TAYLOR BANK_FIT NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT1002

$60,038.17Check Total:
20.0.2540.466.00.0000.00 $12,866.827400030591 07/23/2025 COMED ELECTRICITY1007

$12,866.82Check Total:
20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $2,376.007400030540 07/10/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. TH SUMMER ANNUALS AND

SHRUB REPLACEMENTS
1000

20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $290.007400030540 07/10/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. FERTILIZER APPLICATION
FOR ANNUAL FLOWERS

1000

20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $4,660.007400030540 07/10/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. WEEKLY
MAINTENANCE/6/2/25,6/9

1000
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20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $2,589.007400030540 07/10/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. FERTILIZER APPLICATION
ALL GROUNDS

1000

20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $2,920.007400030540 07/10/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. ADDITIONAL POST
EMERGENT CONTROL

1000

$12,835.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $476.007400030592 07/23/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. FERTILIZER APPLICATION

FOR ANNUAL FLOWERS #2
1007

20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $782.007400030592 07/23/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. RAIN GARDEN1007
20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $1,146.007400030592 07/23/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. REPLACEMENT OF 1 OAK1007
20.0.2540.310.00.0000.00 $865.007400030592 07/23/2025 CONTOUR LANDSCAPING, INC. REMOVE PLANTS ON SOUTH

SIDE OF DUMPSTER
1007

$3,269.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.338.42.0000.03 $63.007400030593 07/23/2025 DAVID GARCIA JR. SOCCER OFFICIAL/4/23/251007

$63.00Check Total:
10.0.1600.400.00.0000.00 $120.007400030594 07/23/2025 DEANA YOUKHANA EXPENSE

REIMBURSEMENT/SUMMER
1007

$120.00Check Total:
10.3.0499.900.00.0000.00 $161.507400030577 07/18/2025 DISTRICT 74 OTHER PAYROLL LIABILITIES1008
10.3.0499.900.00.0000.00 $71.257400030577 07/18/2025 DISTRICT 74 OTHER PAYROLL LIABILITIES1008
20.3.0499.900.00.0000.00 $9.507400030577 07/18/2025 DISTRICT 74 OTHER PAYROLL LIABILITIES1008

$242.25Check Total:
10.0.2310.400.00.0000.00 $150.00NCB 07/10/2025 DONNA'S GARDEN FLOWER

SHOP LOOSE FRESH FLOWERS1001

10.0.1650.400.00.0000.03 $84.95NCB 07/10/2025 DUNKIN DONUTS DONUTS1001
$234.95Check Total:

10.0.1125.300.09.0000.01 $2,000.007400030541 07/10/2025 EARLY CHILDHOOD ALLIANCE EARLY CHILDHOOD
ALLIANCE ANNUAL

1000

$2,000.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.230.00.0000.00 $1,011.997400030595 07/23/2025 ELIZABETH RYAN TUITION REIMBURSEMENT1007

$1,011.99Check Total:
10.0.2630.300.00.0000.00 $250.00NCB 07/10/2025 FASTSIGNS LINCOLNWOOD VECTORIZ CLIENT SCHOOL

DISTRICT LOGO
1001
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$250.00Check Total:
10.0.1600.400.00.0000.00 $89.107400030542 07/10/2025 FATIMA USMAN SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES1000

$89.10Check Total:
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.03 $1,299.957400030596 07/23/2025 FILTER SERVICES INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -

LINCOLN - 1308H56E1F 
1007

20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $1,403.767400030596 07/23/2025 FILTER SERVICES INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -
RUTLEDGE -13010E36E1F 

1007
